Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident

Disposition

12/5/2025

12/5/2025

12/5/2025

12/5/2025
12/5/2025

12/5/2025

12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025

12/5/2025
12/5/2025
12/5/2025

12/5/2025

12/5/2025

12/5/2025
12/5/2025

12/5/2025

12/5/2025

12/5/2025
12/5/2025

RMP25-002618

400 BLOCK COLLEGE PREMISES CHECK
CROSSING

HIGHLAND DR / QUENTIN PREMISES CHECK
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK
GROVE RD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK

APPROX LOC: 1645 PREMISES CHECK
ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC: PREMISES CHECK

ALGONQUIN PKWY
APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR PREMISES CHECK

3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT PREMISES CHECK
APPROX LOC: 2901 PREMISES CHECK

CENTRAL RD
2600 BLOCK BENTON ST PREMISES CHECK

2300 BLOCK THEDA LN AMBULANCE CALL
S NEW WILKE RD / W SPECIAL

ALGONQUIN RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD

3700 BLOCK PHEASANT  ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
DR

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF STATION REPORT
RD

APPROX LOC:3802 DEBRA WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
CT

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PUBLIC SERVICE
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

ROHLWING RD / MOTORIST ASSIST
KIRCHOFF RD

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/8/2025 11:40:42 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

12/5/2025 1900 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/5/2025 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RD

12/5/2025 2800 BLOCK CAMPBELL AMBULANCE CALL
ST

12/5/2025 2400 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
RD

12/5/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR DISPUTE REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

REPORT

12/5/2025 100 BLOCK FARMINGTON AMBULANCE CALL
CT

12/5/2025 3100 BLOCK THRUSH CT AMBULANCE CALL

12/5/2025 4800 BLOCK WEBER DR PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED

12/5/2025 RMP25-002619 GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD ACCIDENT

12/5/2025 RMP25-002620 GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
12/5/2025 4800 BLOCK WEBER DR PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/5/2025 RMP25-002621 GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN ACCIDENT
RD
12/5/2025 ALGONQUIN RD /S NEW  OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
WILKE RD ASSIST
12/5/2025 APPROX LOC: 360 S TRAFFIC STOP
CREEKSIDE DR
12/5/2025 2700 BLOCK ST JAMES ST STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2025 APPROX LOC:3702 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
RYWICK CT
12/5/2025 3600 BLOCK FINCH CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2025 2600 BLOCK BENTON ST PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/5/2025 APPROX LOC: 2907 OWL TRAFFIC STOP
DR
12/5/2025 APPROX LOC:1900 HICKS WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
12/5/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/8/2025 11:40:42 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/5/2025 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PUBLIC SERVICE

RD
12/5/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

12/8/2025 11:40:42 AM



